## RESOLUTION No. 3 of 2018

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE AUTHORIZING A TWO (2) YEAR EXTENSION TO THE SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY COMMODITY SUPPLY AGREEMENT

| WHEREAS, the C             | City of Nanticoke | currently h | as a Commodity | Supply Agreemer |
|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|-----------------|
| with South Jersey Energy o | lated January 20, | 2016;       |                |                 |

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Nanticoke wishes to extend the Agreement for a period of two (2) years.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

1. The proper City Officials are hereby authorized to execute a two (2) year extension to the current Commodity Supply Agreement with South Jersey Energy and the proper City Officials are authorized to take any and all steps necessary in order to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

**RESOLVED**, this 4 day of April 2018, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

| ATTEST:                     | CITY OF NANTICOKE:               |  |  |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
|                             |                                  |  |  |
| Jennifer Polito, City Clerk | William Brown, Council President |  |  |